ALPHABETICAL LIST OF HYMNS FROM

THE LUTHERAN HYMNAL NOT INCLUDED IN CHRISTIAN WORSHIP

A Pilgrim and a Stranger

A Rest Remaineth for the Weary
Abide with Us the Day is Waning
Alas My God My Sins Are Great

All Men Living Are But Mortal

All that I Was My Sin My Guilt

All Ye Who on This Earth do Dwell
Almighty Lord before Thy Throne
Am I a Soldier of the Cross

An Awefull Mystery Is Here

And Will the Judge Descend

And Wilt Thou Pardon, Lord
Approach My Soul the Mercy-Seat
Arise, O God, and Shine

Arise, Sons of the Kingdom

Arm These Thy Soldiers, Mighty Lord
Art Thou Weary, Art Thou Troubled
As Pants the Hart for Cooling Streams
At Even when the Sun did Set

Awake My Soul to Joyful Lays

Before Jehovah's Awefull Throne
Behold a Stranger at the Door
Behold the Savior of Mankind
Behold the Sure Foundation-Stone
Beloved It Is Well!

Blessed Savior, Who hast Taught Me
Brief Life Is Here Our Portion

Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies
Christians Awake Salute the Happy Morn
Christians Come in Sweetest Measures
Christians Sing Out with Exultation
Come Holy Ghost in Love

Come Holy Spirit Come

Come Jesus from the Sapphire Throne
Come Rejoicing, Praises Voicing

Come Ye Disconsolate

Come, Thou Bright and Morning Star
Commit Whatever Grieves Thee

Farewell I Gladly Bid Thee

Father in Whom We Live

Father of Glory to Thy Name

Father of Heaven Whose Love Profound
Father of Mercies in Thy Word

Father Who the Light this Day

Flung to the Heedless Winds

For Thee O Dear Dear Country

For Thy Mercy and Thy Grace

Founded on Thee Our Only Lord

586
615
194
317
601
378
581
579
445
304
610
322
456
642

69
332
513
525
557
340

13
650
176
460
519
333
448

359

84
282
100
227
225
634

82
531
539
520

407
241
248
242
284

259
614
121
637

Glorious Things of You are Spoken

God Lord of Sabaoth Thou Who Ordainest
God of My Life to Thee I Call

God, Who Madest Earth and Heaven
Gracious God, Again is Ended

Great God We Sing That Mighty Hand
Great Is the Lord Our God

Great King of Nations Hear Our Prayer

Hail the Day So Rich in Cheer

Hark the Sound of Holy Voices

Hark What Mean Those Holy Voices
Hark! Ten Thousand Harps and Voices
Here in Thy Name Eternal God

Holy Spirit Hear Us

How Beauteous Are Their Feet

How Lovely Shines the Morning Star (not CW 79)

I Come to Thee O Blessed Lord
I do Not Come Because My Soul
I Would Not Live Alway I Ask Not to Stay

In Hope My Soul Redeemed to Bliss Unending

In Loud Exalted Strains

In One True God We All Believe

In the Name which Earth and Heaven
In the Resurrection

Invited, Lord, by Boundless Grace

It Is Not Death to Die

Jesus All Our Ransom Paid

Jesus All Thy Labor Vast

Jesus Brightness of the Father
Jesus Christ Our Lord Most Holy
Jesus I Live to Thee

Jesus I Will Never Leave

Jesus in Thy Thirst and Pain

Jesus My Truth My Way

Jesus Pitying the Sighs

Jesus Savior Come to Me

Jesus the Very Thought of Thee
Jesus Thou Art Mine Forever

Jesus Thy Church with Longing Eyes
Jesus Whelmed in Fears Unknown
Jesus, Loving to the End

Judge Eternal Throned in Splendor

Lamp of Our Feet Whereby We Trace
Let Songs of Praises Fill the Sky

Lo God to Heaven Ascendeth

Lo Judah's Lion Wins the Strife

Lo Many Shall Come from the East and the West

Look from Thy Sphere of Endless Day

469
582
534
549
560
119
636
583

78
471

83
221
635
229
487
546

330
379
588
432
638
253
632
603
308
602

185
186
257
169
591
365
184
433
181
356
350
357

64
183
182
576

291
232
214
211
415
499



Lord as Thou Wilt Deal Thou with Me
Lord Jesus Christ My Life My Light
Lord Jesus Christ, Life-Giving Bread
Lord Jesus Christ, We Humbly Pray
Lord Jesus Thou art Going Forth

Lord Jesus Who art Come

Lord Jesus, Think on Me

Lord Lead the Way the Savior Went
Lord of Our Life

Lord of the Church We Humbly Pray
Lord of the Harvest Hear

Lord of the Worlds Above

Lord We Come before Thee Now
Lord When We Bend before Thy Throne
Lord While for All Mankind We Pray
Lord Who at Cana's Wedding-Feast
Lord, It Belongs Not to My Care

My Course is Run, Praise God, My Course is Run
My God Accept My Heart This Day

My God My Father While I Stray

My Inmost Heart Now Raises

My Jesus as Thou Wilt

My Savior Sinners Doth Receive

My Soul Be on Thy Guard

My Soul's Best Friend What Joy and Blessing

My Spirit on Thy Care

Nearer My God to Thee

Not What These Hands have Done

Now Are the Days Fulfilled

Now May He Who from the Dead

Now that the Day hath Reached Its Close
Now the Shades of Night are Gone

O Blessed Day When First was Poured

O Blessed Home Where Man and Wife

O Christ You Are the Light and Day

O Christ, Thou Lamb of God

O Day of Rest and Gladness

O Faithful God Thanks Be to Thee

O Father, All Creating

O Gladsome Light, O Grace

O God Be with Us

O God of Jacob by Whose Hand

O Happy Home Where Thou art Loved Most Dearly
O Little Flock, Fear Not the Foe

O Lord My God I Cry to Thee

O Lord of Hosts, Whose Glory Fills

O Lord Our Father Shall We be Confounded
O Lord We Welcome Thee

O Lord Whose Bounteous Hand Again
O Lord, I Sing with Lips and Heart

O Love Who Madest Me to Wear

O Spirit of the Living God

O Thou from Whom All Goodness Flows
O Thou Love Unbounded

O Thou that Hear'st when Sinners Cry

2

406
148
312
314
150
485
320
440
258
489
488
480

18

22
578
620
527

599
336
418
548
420
386
449
362
435

533
389
99
51
561
538

115
624
559
147

321
621
101
556
434
626
263
600
633
269

93
567
569
397
504
515

42
325

O Thou Whose Feet have Climbed Life's Hill
O'er Jerusalem Thou Weepest

O'er the Gloomy Hills of Darkness

Oh Enter Lord Thy Temple

Oh Sing with Exultation

Oh, How Great Is Your Compassion

One Thy Light, the Temple Filling

Our Blessed Savior Seven Times Spoke

Our Heavenly Father Hear

Out of the Deep I Call

Pour Out Thy Spirit from on High
Praise Oh Praise Our God and King
Praise We the Lord This Day
Prayer Is the Soul's Sincere Desire

Return O Wanderer Return

Rise Again Ye Lion-Hearted

Rise Crowned with Light Imperial Salem, Rise
Rise Ye Children of Salvation

Round Me Falls the Night

Safely Through Another Week

Savior Breathe an Evening Blessing
Savior Sprinkle Many Nations

Savior Who Thy Flock art Feeding
Soldiers of Christ Arise

Soldiers of the Cross Arise

Soul, What Return Has God, Thy Savior
Stars of the Morning, So Gloriously Bright
Sun of My Soul Thou Savior Dear
Sweet Flowerets of the Martyr Band
Swell the Anthem Raise the Song

Ten Thousand Times Ten Thousand
Tender Shepherd Thou hast Stilled
That Day of Wrath That Dreadful Day
The Ancient Law Departs

The Day Is Past and Over

The God of Abraham Praise

The Lord Hath Helped Me Hitherto
The Lord My Pasture Shall Prepare
The Lord My Shepherd Is

The Lord, My God, Be Praised

The Morning Light is Breaking

The Morning Sun is Brightly Beaming
The Radiant Sun Shines in the Skies
The Royal Banners Forward Go

The Saints on Earth and Those Above
The Savior Calls Let Every Ear

The Son of God Goes Forth to War
The Sun Arises Now

The Sun's Last Beam of Light is Gone
The Voice that Breathed o'er Eden
The World Is Very Evil

There Is an Hour of Peaceful Rest
Thine Honor Save, O Christ, Our Lord
This Body in the Grave We Lay

486
419
505
228
217
384
641
177
455
327

490
570
274
454

280
470
503
472
562

11
565
510
631
450
501
404
255
551
273
584

476
595
612
117
555

40

33
368
426

38
497
545
547
168
478
281
452
542
563
622
605
617
265
596



This Child We Dedicate to Thee

This Night a Wondrous Revelation
Thou Who Roll'st the Year Around

Thou Whose Almighty Word

Throned upon the Awe-full Tree
Through All the Changing Scenes of Life
Through the Day Thy Love hath Spared Us
Through the Night of Doubt and Sorrow
Thy Way Not Mine O Lord

Thy Ways O Lord with Wise Design

To Our Redeemer's Glorious Name

To the Name of Our Salvation

To Thee, O Lord, Our Hearts We Raise

Watchman Tell Us of the Night

We Christians May Rejoice Today

We Sing Immanuel Thy Praise

We Sing the Praise of Him Who Died
We Thank Thee Jesus Dearest Friend
What Our Father Does is Well

When My Last Hour Is Close at Hand
When Streaming from the Eastern Skies

Where Wilt Thou Go Since Night Draws Near
While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks by Night

While with Ceaseless Course the Sun
Who Is This that Comes from Edom
Why Do We Mourn Departing Friends
Within the Father's House

Wondrous King All-Glorious

Word Supreme Before Creation

Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones
Your Table I Approach

Zion Mourns in Fear and Anguish
Zion Stands by Hills Surrounded
Zion, Rise, Zion, Rise

303

88
111
508
174

29
553
481
532
530
363
116
573

71
107
108
178
223
571
594
543
197
109
113
209
593
133

41
271

475
310

268
474
479



