ALPHABETICAL LIST OF HYMNS FROM

THE LUTHERAN HYMNAL NOT INCLUDED IN CHRISTIAN WORSHIP

A Pilgrim and a Stranger	586	Glorious Things of You are Spoken	469
A Rest Remaineth for the Weary	615	God Lord of Sabaoth Thou Who Ordainest	582
Abide with Us the Day is Waning	194	God of My Life to Thee I Call	534
Alas My God My Sins Are Great	317	God, Who Madest Earth and Heaven	549
All Men Living Are But Mortal	601	Gracious God, Again is Ended	560
All that I Was My Sin My Guilt	378	Great God We Sing That Mighty Hand	119
All Ye Who on This Earth do Dwell	581	Great Is the Lord Our God	636
Almighty Lord before Thy Throne	579	Great King of Nations Hear Our Prayer	583
Am I a Soldier of the Cross	445	Great rang of reactions from that they en	000
An Awefull Mystery Is Here	304	Hail the Day So Rich in Cheer	78
And Will the Judge Descend	610	Hark the Sound of Holy Voices	471
And Wilt Thou Pardon, Lord	322	Hark What Mean Those Holy Voices	83
Approach My Soul the Mercy-Seat	456	Hark! Ten Thousand Harps and Voices	221
Arise, O God, and Shine	642	Here in Thy Name Eternal God	635
Arise, Sons of the Kingdom	69	Holy Spirit Hear Us	229
Arm These Thy Soldiers, Mighty Lord	332	How Beauteous Are Their Feet	487
Art Thou Weary, Art Thou Troubled	513	How Lovely Shines the Morning Star (not CW 79)	546
As Pants the Hart for Cooling Streams	525	Tion zovery states the morning star (not em 7)	010
At Even when the Sun did Set	557	I Come to Thee O Blessed Lord	330
Awake My Soul to Joyful Lays	340	I do Not Come Because My Soul	379
		I Would Not Live Alway I Ask Not to Stay	588
Before Jehovah's Awefull Throne	13	In Hope My Soul Redeemed to Bliss Unending	432
Behold a Stranger at the Door	650	In Loud Exalted Strains	638
Behold the Savior of Mankind	176	In One True God We All Believe	253
Behold the Sure Foundation-Stone	460	In the Name which Earth and Heaven	632
Beloved It Is Well!	519	In the Resurrection	603
Blessed Savior, Who hast Taught Me	333	Invited, Lord, by Boundless Grace	308
Brief Life Is Here Our Portion	448	It Is Not Death to Die	602
Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies	359	Jesus All Our Ransom Paid	185
Christians Awake Salute the Happy Morn	84	Jesus All Thy Labor Vast	186
Christians Come in Sweetest Measures	282	Jesus Brightness of the Father	257
Christians Sing Out with Exultation	100	Jesus Christ Our Lord Most Holy	169
Come Holy Ghost in Love	227	Jesus I Live to Thee	591
Come Holy Spirit Come	225	Jesus I Will Never Leave	365
Come Jesus from the Sapphire Throne	634	Jesus in Thy Thirst and Pain	184
Come Rejoicing, Praises Voicing	82	Jesus My Truth My Way	433
Come Ye Disconsolate	531	Jesus Pitying the Sighs	181
Come, Thou Bright and Morning Star	539	Jesus Savior Come to Me	356
Commit Whatever Grieves Thee	520	Jesus the Very Thought of Thee	350
		Jesus Thou Art Mine Forever	357
Farewell I Gladly Bid Thee	407	Jesus Thy Church with Longing Eyes	64
Father in Whom We Live	241	Jesus Whelmed in Fears Unknown	183
Father of Glory to Thy Name	248	Jesus, Loving to the End	182
Father of Heaven Whose Love Profound	242	Judge Eternal Throned in Splendor	576
Father of Mercies in Thy Word	284		
Father Who the Light this Day	8	Lamp of Our Feet Whereby We Trace	291
Flung to the Heedless Winds	259	Let Songs of Praises Fill the Sky	232
For Thee O Dear Dear Country	614	Lo God to Heaven Ascendeth	214
For Thy Mercy and Thy Grace	121	Lo Judah's Lion Wins the Strife	211
Founded on Thee Our Only Lord	637	Lo Many Shall Come from the East and the West	415
		Look from Thy Sphere of Endless Day	490

Lord as Thou Wilt Deal Thou with Me	406	O Thou Whose Feet have Climbed Life's Hill	486
Lord Jesus Christ My Life My Light	148	O'er Jerusalem Thou Weepest	419
Lord Jesus Christ, Life-Giving Bread	312	O'er the Gloomy Hills of Darkness	505
Lord Jesus Christ, We Humbly Pray	314	Oh Enter Lord Thy Temple	228
Lord Jesus Thou art Going Forth	150	Oh Sing with Exultation	217
Lord Jesus Who art Come	485	Oh, How Great Is Your Compassion	384
Lord Jesus, Think on Me	320	One Thy Light, the Temple Filling	641
Lord Lead the Way the Savior Went	440	Our Blessed Savior Seven Times Spoke	177
Lord of Our Life	258	Our Heavenly Father Hear	455
Lord of the Church We Humbly Pray	489	Out of the Deep I Call	327
Lord of the Harvest Hear	488		
Lord of the Worlds Above	480	Pour Out Thy Spirit from on High	490
Lord We Come before Thee Now	18	Praise Oh Praise Our God and King	570
Lord When We Bend before Thy Throne	22	Praise We the Lord This Day	274
Lord While for All Mankind We Pray	578	Prayer Is the Soul's Sincere Desire	454
Lord Who at Cana's Wedding-Feast	620		
Lord, It Belongs Not to My Care	527	Return O Wanderer Return	280
,		Rise Again Ye Lion-Hearted	470
My Course is Run, Praise God, My Course is Run	599	Rise Crowned with Light Imperial Salem, Rise	503
My God Accept My Heart This Day	336	Rise Ye Children of Salvation	472
My God My Father While I Stray	418	Round Me Falls the Night	562
My Inmost Heart Now Raises	548	Ü	
My Jesus as Thou Wilt	420	Safely Through Another Week	11
My Savior Sinners Doth Receive	386	Savior Breathe an Evening Blessing	565
My Soul Be on Thy Guard	449	Savior Sprinkle Many Nations	510
My Soul's Best Friend What Joy and Blessing	362	Savior Who Thy Flock art Feeding	631
My Spirit on Thy Care	435	Soldiers of Christ Arise	450
y -r		Soldiers of the Cross Arise	501
Nearer My God to Thee	533	Soul, What Return Has God, Thy Savior	404
Not What These Hands have Done	389	Stars of the Morning, So Gloriously Bright	255
Now Are the Days Fulfilled	99	Sun of My Soul Thou Savior Dear	551
Now May He Who from the Dead	51	Sweet Flowerets of the Martyr Band	273
Now that the Day hath Reached Its Close	561	Swell the Anthem Raise the Song	584
Now the Shades of Night are Gone	538	O	
O		Ten Thousand Times Ten Thousand	476
O Blessed Day When First was Poured	115	Tender Shepherd Thou hast Stilled	595
O Blessed Home Where Man and Wife	624	That Day of Wrath That Dreadful Day	612
O Christ You Are the Light and Day	559	The Ancient Law Departs	117
O Christ, Thou Lamb of God	147	The Day Is Past and Over	555
O Day of Rest and Gladness	9	The God of Abraham Praise	40
O Faithful God Thanks Be to Thee	321	The Lord Hath Helped Me Hitherto	33
O Father, All Creating	621	The Lord My Pasture Shall Prepare	368
O Gladsome Light, O Grace	101	The Lord My Shepherd Is	426
O God Be with Us	556	The Lord, My God, Be Praised	38
O God of Jacob by Whose Hand	434	The Morning Light is Breaking	497
O Happy Home Where Thou art Loved Most Dearly	626	The Morning Sun is Brightly Beaming	545
O Little Flock, Fear Not the Foe	263	The Radiant Sun Shines in the Skies	547
O Lord My God I Cry to Thee	600	The Royal Banners Forward Go	168
O Lord of Hosts, Whose Glory Fills	633	The Saints on Earth and Those Above	478
O Lord Our Father Shall We be Confounded	269	The Savior Calls Let Every Ear	281
O Lord We Welcome Thee	93	The Son of God Goes Forth to War	452
O Lord Whose Bounteous Hand Again	567	The Sun Arises Now	542
O Lord, I Sing with Lips and Heart	569	The Sun's Last Beam of Light is Gone	563
O Love Who Madest Me to Wear	397	The Voice that Breathed o'er Eden	622
O Spirit of the Living God	504	The World Is Very Evil	605
O Thou from Whom All Goodness Flows	515	There Is an Hour of Peaceful Rest	617
O Thou Love Unbounded	42	Thine Honor Save, O Christ, Our Lord	265
O Thou that Hear'st when Sinners Cry	325	This Body in the Grave We Lay	596
2		,	

This Child We Dedicate to Thee	303	
This Night a Wondrous Revelation		
Thou Who Roll'st the Year Around	111	
Thou Whose Almighty Word		
Throned upon the Awe-full Tree	174	
Through All the Changing Scenes of Life	29	
Through the Day Thy Love hath Spared Us	553	
Through the Night of Doubt and Sorrow	481	
Thy Way Not Mine O Lord	532	
Thy Ways O Lord with Wise Design	530	
To Our Redeemer's Glorious Name	363	
To the Name of Our Salvation	116	
To Thee, O Lord, Our Hearts We Raise	573	
Watchman Tell Us of the Night	71	
We Christians May Rejoice Today	107	
We Sing Immanuel Thy Praise	108	
We Sing the Praise of Him Who Died	178	
We Thank Thee Jesus Dearest Friend	223	
What Our Father Does is Well	571	
When My Last Hour Is Close at Hand	594	
When Streaming from the Eastern Skies	543	
Where Wilt Thou Go Since Night Draws Near	197	
While Shepherds Watched Their Flocks by Night	109	
While with Ceaseless Course the Sun	113	
Who Is This that Comes from Edom	209	
Why Do We Mourn Departing Friends	593	
Within the Father's House	133	
Wondrous King All-Glorious	41	
Word Supreme Before Creation	271	
Ye Watchers and Ye Holy Ones	475	
Your Table I Approach	310	
Zion Mourns in Fear and Anguish	268	
Zion Stands by Hills Surrounded		
Zion, Rise, Zion, Rise		